

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15293/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in CA No.7/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HIMALAYA HYDRO PVT.LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SREENIVASULU REDDI AND ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Nos.1-2: Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Dhir, adv.
Ms. Purti Marwaha, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Since Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are given
liberty to bring in Rupees six crores by the end of
June, 2012, the matter is ordered to be listed in
the miscellaneous week after the ensuing summer
vacation.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar