

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15293/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in CA No.7/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HIMALAYA HYDRO PVT.LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SREENIVASULU REDDI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted for filing reply
List this matter on 3rd December, 2013.
Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

Court Master

Court Master