

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 15293 OF 2012

(Arising out of the impugned final order dated 16.4.2012 passed by the High Court of Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, in Company Appeal No. 7 of 2011)

HIMALAYA HYDRO PVT.LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SREENIVASULU REDDI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

[I.a. No. 9 is for urgent interim and ad-interim orders and directions)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 and 2 Ms. Purti Marwaha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For RR-3 Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted for filing reply.

Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master