

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15293/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2012 in CA No.7/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HIMALAYA HYDRO PVT.LTD AND ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
R.SREENIVASULU REDDI AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and appropriate orders and urgent interim orders and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/s K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed
that the petitioners have performed their part of
the obligation under the Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) dated 21st March, 2014.
However, still some prayers have been made for
further directions. We see no impediment in

Page No.1 of 2

granting the prayers made in the application.
Consequently, the application is allowed. We,
however, make it clear that personal guarantees
will be released by Indian Renewable Energy
Development Agency Limited (IREDA) immediately on
the transfer certificate being issued. We

reiterate that the parties will adhere to the specific terms and conditions of the MOU and do all necessary acts for withdrawal of cases. Let terms of the settlement be complied with within next three days.

The special leave petition is disposed of in the above terms.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER